
4A Boys Soccer Stats Through End 2016 Season 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date 
numbers.  
 
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made 
available.  
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior.  
 
Coaches are then given a few days, to put get their stats organized and 
send them in.  
 
We only post what is given to us.  
 
If there is an error, PLEASE TAKE IT UP WITH THE COACH, OR 
WHOEVER KEEPS STATS FOR THE TEAM! 
 
Individual Goals: (Includes goals scored in shootouts) 
Cameron Campbell (Laramie) - 20 
Dalton Young (Gillette) – 16 
Dontae Crow (Sheridan) - 13 
Ross Elliott (Cheyenne Central) – 11 
Riley Sessions (Sheridan) - 11 
Issac Quinones (Gillette) - 10 
Robert George (Kelly Walsh) - 9 
Joe Froelicher (Cheyenne East) - 9 
Blake Moore (Laramie) – 8 
Anthony Castano (Laramie) - 8 
Lucas Thorsness (Laramie) - 8 
Kade Moeller (Rock Springs) – 7 
Eduardo Bravo (Rock Springs) - 6 
Alexus Eleuterio (Laramie) - 6 
Jess Richins (Evanston) - 6 
Noah Iberlin (Sheridan) – 5 
Braden Djezvian (Riverton) - 5 
Jaden Allen (Gillette) – 5 
Kelby Tranas (Gillette) - 5 
Gabe McDonald (Cheyenne South) - 5 
Anthony Barnes (Cheyenne East) – 5 



Dawson Eldred (Cheyenne East) - 4 
Brayden Parker (Cheyenne East) - 4 
Kevin Najar (Evanston) - 4 
Colton Johnson (Evanston) - 4 
Devin Palepale (Kelly Walsh) – 4 
Alex Perez (Kelly Walsh) - 3 
Tommy Clift (Sheridan) - 3 
Moises Aleman (Gillette) - 3 
Quinn Hunt (Cheyenne East) - 3  
Kevin Penuelas (Rock Springs) - 3 
Parker Longbottom (Cheyenne Central) - 3 
Zander Gibson (Cheyenne Central) – 2 
Aaron Barber (Cheyenne Central) - 2 
Derick Peoples (Cheyenne Central) - 2 
Tommy Swainson (Cheyenne Central) – 2 
Michael Zuniga (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Tyler Larsen (Sheridan) - 2 
Aaron Sessions (Sheridan) - 2 
Jorge Albuja (Sheridan) - 2 
Dalton Legerski (Sheridan) - 2 
Zach Campbell (Sheridan) - 2 
A.J. Kassen (Sheridan) - 2 
Wyat Dobbs (Sheridan) - 2 
Enrique Isidro (Laramie) - 2 
Will Kozlowski (Laramie) - 2 
Paul Gonzales (Laramie) – 2 
Ryan Petersmann (Laramie) - 2 
Ben Fuller (Evanston) – 2 
Brock Rigby (Evanston) – 2 
Chance Sletten (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Johann Reyes (Natrona) - 2 
Anthony Keith (Natrona) – 2 
Eric Lujan (Gillette) – 2 
Jarrett Shrum (Gillette) - 2 
Jackson King (Gillette) - 2 
Kevin Zipperian (Gillette) - 2 
Sam McMennamy (Riverton) - 2 
Julio Nieblas (Rock Springs) - 2 
Jaymin Carroll (Rock Springs) – 2 
Sergio Lemuz (Rock Springs) - 2 



Delaney Seilbach (Rock Springs) - 1 
Kingdom Wanjoku (Rock Springs) – 1 
Isaias Duran (Rock Springs) – 1 
Jesus Chavarria (Rock Springs) -1 
Evan Coon (Sheridan) – 1 
Bryce Taylor (Sheridan) - 1 
James Miller (Cheyenne East) – 1 
Brenden Hunt (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Chayce Willett (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Edward Bird (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Liam Lesley (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Jordan Lopez (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Jace Heath (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Riley Haberkorn (Cheyenne South) - 1 
Jose Guerrero (Cheyenne South) - 1 
Austin Kampa (Kelly Walsh) – 1 
Joe Gilbar (Kelly Walsh) - 1 
Pepe Simarro (Kelly Walsh) - 1 
Joey Geil (Kelly Walsh) - 1 
Alex Moreno (Laramie) - 1 
Jordan Tangeman (Laramie) - 1 
Philip Henry (Laramie) -1 
Brett Jaeger (Laramie) - 1 
Cadel Rosales (Laramie) - 1 
Austin Dunham (Gillette) - 1 
Issac Howell (Gillette) – 1 
Shilo Araujo (Gillette) – 1 
Victor Quinones (Gillette) - 1 
Dillon Cole (Gillette) - 1 
Spencer Burleigh (Evanston) - 1 
Leon Schlabes (Evanston) - 1 
Wes Richner (Natrona) – 1 
Pablo Llanos (Natrona) - 1 
Matteo Deponti (Riverton) - 1 
Reed Axthelm (Riverton) - 1 
Jason Thoren (Riverton) - 1 
Aziz Waheed (Riverton) - 1 
Jesus Chavarria (Riverton) - 1 
 
 



Individual Assists: 
Blake Moore (Laramie) - 13 
Anthony Castano (Laramie) - 12 
Cameron Campbell (Laramie) - 11 
Dalton Young (Gillette) - 10 
Enrique Isidro (Laramie) - 6 
Ross Elliott (Cheyenne Central) – 6 
Parker Longbottom (Cheyenne Central) – 6 
Aaron Sessions (Sheridan) - 6 
Jackson King (Gillette) – 6 
Moises Aleman (Gillette) - 5 
Aaron Barber (Cheyenne Central) – 5 
Kevin Penuelas (Rock Springs) - 4 
A.J. Kassen (Sheridan) - 4 
Issac Quinones (Gillette) – 4 
Alexis Eleuterio (Laramie) – 4 
Lucas Thorsness (Laramie) - 4 
Colton Johnson (Evanston) - 4 
Jess Richins (Evanston) – 4 
Dawson Eldred (Cheyenne East) - 3 
Dontae Crow (Sheridan) – 3 
Kelby Tranas (Gillette) – 3 
Isaac Howell (Gillette) – 2 
Austin Dunham (Gillette) - 2 
Eric Luan (Gillette) - 2 
Noah Iberlin (Sheridan) - 2 
Edward Bird (Cheyenne Central) – 2 
Kade Moeller (Rock Springs) – 2 
Sergio Lemuz (Rock Springs) – 2 
Aaron Goldman (Rock Springs) - 2 
Brayden Parker (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Joe Froelicher (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Matt Hitchcock (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Alex Perez (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Dylan Stupak (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Devin Palepale (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Robert George (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Luis Lopex (Kelly Walsh) - 1 
Nathan Brown (Gillette) – 1 
Kevin Zipperian (Gillette) – 1 



Shey Rearick (Gillette) - 1 
Shilo Araujo (Gillette) - 1 
Nico Shober (Gillette) - 1 
Phillip Henry (Laramie) - 1 
Brett Jaeger (Laramie) - 1 
Paul Gonzales (Laramie) - 1 
Ryan Petersmann (Laramie) - 1 
Kingdom Wanjoku (Rock Springs) - 1 
Delaney Seilbach (Rock Springs) - 1 
Jaymin Carroll (Rock Springs) – 1 
Eduardo Bravo (Rock Springs) - 1 
Tommy Swainson (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Zander Gibson (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Sawyer Ruben (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Jadon Lopez (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Austin Arbuckle (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Cody Vincent (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Zander Gubson (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Michael Zuniga (Cheyenne East) – 1 
Nick Hellyer (Cheyenne East) – 1 
Quinn Hunt (Cheyenne East) – 1 
Anthony Barnes (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Riley Haberkorn (Cheyenne South) - 1 
Bruce Codr (Cheyenne South) - 1 
Tyler Flynn (Cheyenne South) – 1 
Ivan Miranda (Cheyenne South) - 1 
Kevin Najar (Evanston) - 1 
Anthony Keith (Natrona) – 1 
Clayton Stirling (Natrona) – 1 
Steven Jones (Riverton) - 1 
Kevin Schmidt (Riverton) - 1 
Grant Hosking (Riverton) - 1 
Reed Axthelm (Riverton) - 1 
Riley Sessions (Sheridan) - 1 
Dalton Legerski (Sheridan) - 1 
Bryce Talyor (Sheridan) - 1 
Ben Bonnet (Sheridan) - 1 
 
 
 



Individual Saves: 
Jakob Springer (Cheyenne South) - 126 
Zach Campbell (Sheridan) - 115 
Tanner Reidel (Laramie) - 102 
Eduardo Ontiveros (Gillette) - 93 
Seth Davis (Evanston) - 91 
Brenden Hunt (Cheyenne East) - 56 
Austin Brandes (Cheyenne Central) - 37 
Nic Kautzman (Rock Springs) - 32 
Slade Becker (Riverton) - 31 
Michael Zuniga (Cheyenne East) - 24 
Dominik Swank (Cheyenne South) - 19 
Nathan Baldwin (Rock Springs) - 12 
Tanner Conley (Natrona) - 12 
Patrick Marchal (Green River) - 8 
Shawn Curtain (Riverton) - 7 
Ben Lecholat (Sheridan) - 3 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply, nor does the 
extra point a team receives for winning a shootout. However, shootout 
goals count individually.) 
 
Team:  Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Laramie   59   17   +42 
Gillette   52   23   +29 
Sheridan   48   20   +28 
Rock Springs  43   25   +18 
Kelly Walsh  32   25   +7 
Green River  22   18   +4 
Cheyenne Central 40   39   +1 
Riverton   21   26   -5 
Cheyenne East  27   34   -7 
Natrona   14   36   -22 
Evanston   18   41   -23 
Cheyenne South 7   61   -54 


